For PPO 1535 (Rev 03-09) OMD No 0651-0827 (exp 03/31/2009)

11-24-2010



US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office NCV 2 2 2010 ET 103611899 To the Dector of the U.S. Patent and I rademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Water Resources International Ltd Campbell Applied Physics, Inc Internal Address Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  $oxedsymbol{igwedge}$  Yes  $oxedsymbol{igmedge}$  No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address. 189/2 The Strand Execution Date(s) November 17, 2010 X Assignment Merger City Gzira Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country malta Zip:GZR 1024 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No (s) B Patent No (s) 12/805,303 7,767,097 12/805,393 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 3 Name. Mark C Jacobs 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$120.00 Internal Address Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 3033 El Camino Ave None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City Sacramento State.California Zip 95821 11/24/2010 MTHAI1 00000003 12805303 Phone Number: 916-485-5000 Deposit Account Number 128.66 00 Fax Number <u>916-485-9901</u> Authorized User Name\_\_\_\_\_ Email Address Sactopat4IP@gmail.com 9. Signature: Date 18,00/0 Signature Total number of pages including cover |

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450

Mark C Jacobs

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents

REEL: 025308 FRAME: 0920

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Robert L. Campbell, a citizen of the United States of America, with a business address of 4790 Golden Foothill Parkway, El Dorado Hills, Ca. 95762 did apply for Letters Patent of the United States of America for OZONATED CAPACITIVE DEIONIZATION PROCESS & PRODUCT WATER which patent application was originally assigned to Campbell Applied Physics, Inc. of the same address, Atty Docket 1689, & which application matured to, and is now US Patent 7,767,097, and

Whereas a divisional application thereof, SN. 12/805,303, filed 7/22/10, entitled NEW OZONATED CAPACITIVE DEIONIZATION PROCESS, Attorney Docket 1689-DIV and a continuation in part application thereof, 12/805,393 filed 7/28/10 and entitled PRODUCT WATER FROM AN OZONATED CAPACITIVE DEIONIZATION PROCESS, Attorney Docket 1689-CIP have also been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Campbell Applied Physics, Inc., the exclusive owners of said Patent and said Patent applications for Letters Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein, and of all rights in and under the same, desires to re-assign said pending patent applications and said issued patent to Water Resources International Ltd., a company bearing Maltese company registration number C-4216. and having a business address of 189/2 The Strand, Gzira, GZR 1024, Malta, hereinafter referred to as WRI, and

WHEREAS, the said WRI having its principal place of business in Malta is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said patent and in and to the said applications for Letters Patent and the inventions described therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1 00) in hand paid to the said Campbell Applied Physics, Inc. by WRI, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Campbell Applied Physics, Inc. does hereby sell, and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said WRI the said inventions and the Letters Patent 7,767,097 and any Letters Patent that may be issued from said recited applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said WRI, for WRI's own use and enjoyment, and the use and enjoyment of WRI's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as well as from all continuations, continuations in part and divisional applications of said pending applications thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it, if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any present and future Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of WRI

Should Campbell Applied Physics at some future point in time file for patent protection in a country other than the United States, for either of said patent applications SN 12/805,303, filed 7/22/10,and/or 12/805,393 filed 7/28/10, all necessary steps will be taken to ensure the assignment of

1	such foreign patent applications to WRI.
2	
3	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I. Robert B. Fien, President of Campbell Applied Physics have
4	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I. Robert B. Fien, President of Campbell Applied Physics have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17, May of Novembr., 2010.
5	
6	
7	Robert B. Fien (LS)
8	
9	

PATENT REEL: 025308 FRAME: 0922

2